

## **WASHOE COUNTY**

## COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT Planning and Building Division Business License

1001 EAST 9<sup>TH</sup> STREET RENO, NEVADA 89512 PHONE (775) 328-3733 FAX (775) 328.6133

## **OUTDOOR FESTIVAL BUSINESS LICENSE**

July 11, 2019

Attachment A

Bryce Leon
Director of Operations
Reno-Tahoe Open Foundation
One East First Street, Suite 1600
Reno, NV 89501

The applicant, Reno-Tahoe Open Foundation, has met the pre-event conditions imposed by the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners, to include paying applicable fees, at a public hearing held on June 11, 2019, pursuant to the provisions of Washoe County Code, sections 25.263 to 25.307 inclusive. Those pre-event conditions, plus the during-event and post-event conditions imposed by the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners, are attached to this license.

This Outdoor Festival business license is valid for the hours of 5:00 a.m. until 8:00 p.m. daily from July 22, 2019 through July 28, 2019. Tournament staff is permitted on the event sites between the hours of 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. each day from June 17, 2019, until July 21, 2019, for tournament preparation and set-up, and between the hours of 5:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. each day of the tournament. Tournament staff is additionally permitted on the event sites for takedown and event dismantle between the hours of 6:30 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. each day from July 29, 2019 to August 9, 2019.

The Barracuda Championship 2019 Golf Tournament is licensed to be held at the Montreux Golf and Country Club, Reno. Tournament parking is at the Montreux Golf and Country Club clubhouse and along Lausanne Drive within the Montreux subdivision. Off-site public parking is at Galena High School and at South Reno United Methodist Church, and off-site volunteer parking is at the Summit Sierra Mall.

All during-event and post-event conditions imposed by the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners must be satisfied and/or completed as part of this Outdoor Festival business license. All implementation and compliance plans as conveyed to the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners on June 11, 2019, are hereby incorporated by reference and shall be posted on site for verification of the Outdoor Festival business license requirements.

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE UPON THE PREMISES WHERE THE OUTDOOR FESTIVAL IS CONDUCTED.

Director	Date





